uncollected assessments and contingency. The reserve for 2017 is $8,442.52.

Method and Basis of Assessment:
The assessment formula is based upon the number of workers employed by each of the 
businesses within the project area boundaries. There are one hundred and fifty-eight 
(158) operating businesses for which the projected total assessment value is 
$45,200.00 attached to this report as Appendix C. New start ups for fiscal year 2017 
shall be exempt for this year.

The rate is to be assessed based upon the number of full time employees as follows: